Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

Phone: 0481-2578278

102676

102810

102947

SL.No.: 06/2023/DOK Place: KOTTAYAM Cat. No.: 383/2020 Date: 20/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents for selection to the post of HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER(MATHEMATICS) - MALAYALAM MEDIUM (Category No. 383/2020) in GENERAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in KOTTAYAM District on Rs. 29200 -62400/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 25-03-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in the Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course

N/a:-- I :-4

	<u>Main List</u>				
102653	102655	102665	102668	102673	
102686	102702	102745	102769	102804	
102818	102866	102887	102934	102937	
102957	102979	104426			
	Supplementary List				
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
102704	102783	102907	102912	102943	
	Scheduled Caste				
102646	102682	102735	102756	102856	
	Scheduled Tribe				
		Nil			
		<u>Muslim</u>			
101187	101498	102664	102690	102813	
	Latin Catholics/A.I				
102306	102622	102643	102697	102911	
	<u>OBC</u>				
102701	102817	102900	102965	103033	
	<u>Viswakarma</u>				
102624	102669	102674	102859	102927	

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

102657 102688 102784 102798

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

102661 102710 102790 102929 102975

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u>

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

21

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

39

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

60

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.
- Note: (3) The candidates who have secured 23 (twenty three) marks and above are included in the Short List.
- Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**
- Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (6) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate(in Form III/digitally signed Certificate) issued by the competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahasildar as specified in Kerala Gazette in the case of SC/ST , Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P) No 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the concerned Revenue Authority in the case of other reservation communities. Those who have claimed for EWS reservation are required to produce EWS Certificate as per G.O(Ms) No 2/2020/P&ARD dated 12.02.2020 at the time of Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **25-03-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per the Notification No: ERVII(3) 1580/2022/EW dated 07/06/2022

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOTTAYAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

MANOJKUMAR PILLAI K R
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOTTAYAM